

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1404 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 12, after "means" insert ": (1)"

1.3 Page 1, line 14, delete the period and insert "; or"

1.4 Page 1, after line 14, insert:

1.5 "(2) a federally recognized Tribe in Minnesota.

1.6 (d) "Municipal electric utility" means a utility that provides electric service to retail  
1.7 customers in Minnesota and is governed by a city council or a local utilities commission."

1.8 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.9 Page 1, line 15, after "means" insert ": (1)" and before the period, insert "; or (2) a  
1.10 building owned by a federally recognized Tribe in Minnesota whose primary purpose is  
1.11 Tribal government operations"

1.12 Page 1, line 22, after the period, insert "Any" and delete everything after "received" and  
1.13 insert "from state resources for the purposes of this section"

1.14 Page 2, line 1, delete everything before "must"

1.15 Page 2, lines 13, 21, and 29, before "system" insert "generating"

1.16 Page 2, after line 22, insert:

1.17 "(c) Before filing an application for a grant under this section, a local unit of government  
1.18 or public building that is served by a municipal electric utility must inform the municipal  
1.19 electric utility of the local unit of government's or public building's intention to do so. A  
1.20 municipal electric utility may, under an agreement with a local unit of government, own  
1.21 and operate a solar energy generating system awarded a grant under this section on behalf  
1.22 of and for the benefit of the local unit of government."

1.23 Page 3, line 7, delete the second "and"

1.24 Page 3, line 9, delete "public"

1.25 Page 3, line 10, before "system" insert "generating" and delete the period and insert ";  
1.26 and"

1.27 Page 3, after line 10, insert:

1.28 "(6) if the applicant is other than the utility providing electric service to the public  
1.29 building at which the solar energy generating system is to be installed, a written statement

2.1 from that utility that no issues that would prevent interconnection of the solar energy  
2.2 generating system as proposed are foreseen."

2.3 Page 3, line 24, delete "The commissioner must award a grant from the account" and  
2.4 insert "A grant awarded by the commissioner from the account established under subdivision  
2.5 3 to a local unit of government must include"

2.6 Page 3, line 25, delete everything before "the"

2.7 Page 3, line 26, before "system" insert "generating" and after the period, insert "In  
2.8 determining the amount of a grant award, the commissioner shall take into consideration  
2.9 the financial capacity of the local unit of government awarded the grant."

2.10 Page 3, after line 28, insert:

2.11 "Subd. 11. **Contractor conditions.** A contractor or subcontractor performing construction  
2.12 work on a project supported by a grant awarded under this section: (1) must pay employees  
2.13 working on the project no less than the prevailing wage rate, as defined in section 177.42;  
2.14 and (2) is subject to the requirements and enforcement provisions of sections 177.27, 177.30,  
2.15 177.32, 177.41 to 177.435, and 177.45."

2.16 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

2.17 Page 3, line 30, delete "..." and insert "2027"

2.18 Page 4, line 6, delete "must" and insert "may not" and delete "only" and delete "outside"  
2.19 and insert "within"

2.20 Page 4, lines 7 and 14, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation and  
2.21 remains available until expended."

2.22 Page 4, line 13, delete "must" and insert "may not" and delete "only" and delete "within"  
2.23 and insert "outside"